

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18299/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WP No. 7620/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGT.M/S FASHION FAC.INTERNATIONAL P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL.
GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. Md. Azam Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, learned counsel for the
respondent requests for an adjournment on the ground that
arguing counsel is not available.

List on 26.5.2011.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master