

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7/2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18299/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WP No. 7620/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGT.M/S FASHION FAC.INTERNATIONAL P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel who had entered appearance on behalf of the respondent is not present when the matter is taken up. Let this matter be listed again tomorrow, when, if the respondent still goes unrepresented, this Court will have no alternative but to proceed with the matter in his absence. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to inform the learned Advocate for the respondent of this order during the course of the day.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar